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Staten Island vs West Haven
on

Thursday 02 May 2013
at

ECG II

West Haven won by 100 runs

scored by merry
match umpire(s) tahir

Team Staten Island
Score 65 for 9
Overs 20.0

Players Matthew Lamont
Kavi Virk
Majid Arab
Brandon Rampersad
Acmar Singh (wk)
Kumar Balakrishnan
Shaffikul Sacroolar (c) (wk)
"Zafir" Abdullah Sahid
Danish Asif
Joe Amad
Clarence Modeste

Team West Haven
Score 165 for 7
Overs 20.0

Players Prasad Sahasrabudhe
Shawn Upton
Rajesh Narayanan
Gautam Anne
Prasanna Ramaswamy (c)
Ganesh Swarnaa
Satyapal Salla
Sriram Ramesh (wk)
Jignesh Patel
Madhu Reddy
Raj Avadhanula
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West Haven INNINGS
Venu ECG II Toss won by: Staten Island Thu 02-May-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Prasad Sahasrabudhe 1.3.61..211.24.1.121.21.4.411. st Shaffikul Sacroolar  b Joe
Amad

39 30 44 11 10 4 1 3 1 63% 130.0

2 Shawn Upton ..1. c "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid  b Majid
Arab

1 4 2 3 1 25% 25.0

3 Rajesh Narayanan .21.34.4..3.2121211.12.. c Acmar Singh  b Danish Asif 30 24 28 8 6 5 2 2 67% 125.0

4 Gautam Anne 111341...22.11222411222.14 retired (not out) 40 26 37 5 9 8 1 3 81% 153.8

5 Prasanna
Ramaswamy (c)

.14212..111. c Danish Asif  b "Zafir" Abdullah
Sahid

13 12 17 4 5 2 1 67% 108.3

6 Ganesh Swarnaa .2111..41..11 not out 12 13 24 5 6 1 1 62% 92.3

7 Satyapal Salla 3. st Acmar Singh  b "Zafir"
Abdullah Sahid

3 2 1 1 1 50% 150.0

8 Sriram Ramesh (wk) .. c Kavi Virk  b "Zafir" Abdullah
Sahid

0 2 1 2 0.0

9 Jignesh Patel 221621 run out (Majid Arab) 14 6 5 2 3 1 100% 233.3

10 Madhu Reddy 21 not out 3 2 0 1 1 100% 150.0

11 Raj Avadhanula

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 10  (9wd  1nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 165 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

3

Shawn Upton

0.5

3

2

58

Rajesh Narayanan

7.3

55

3

81

Prasad
Sahasrabudhe

10.1

23

4

120

Prasanna
Ramaswamy

14.5

39

5

137

Satyapal Salla

16.4

4

6

139

Sriram Ramesh

16.6

2

7

160

Jignesh Patel

19.1

21

8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1
1

11 6 5
4 25 1 1 6.25Majid Arab

R
W

WD
NB

9 10 7 7
4 33 8.25Shaffikul

Sacroolar (c)
(wk) R

W
WD
NB

8

2
1

1 11 2 1 11.00Kavi Virk

R
W

WD
NB

5
1

10 14
3 29 1 9.67Danish Asif

R
W

WD
NB

8

1

10
1
2 2 21 1 3 10.50Joe Amad

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

12 9
3 26 1 8.67Acmar Singh

(wk)
R
W

WD
NB

6 4
1

8
2
2 3 20 3 2 6.67"Zafir"

Abdullah
Sahid
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Staten Island INNINGS
Venu ECG II Toss won by: Staten Island Thu 02-May-2013

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Matthew Lamont ..... b Satyapal Salla 0 5 3 5 0.0

2 Kavi Virk ..1414. c Sriram Ramesh  b Raj
Avadhanula

10 7 11 3 2 2 57% 142.9

3 Majid Arab 124.12. b Satyapal Salla 10 7 7 2 2 2 1 71% 142.9

4 Brandon Rampersad ...211.. c Prasad Sahasrabudhe  b Raj
Avadhanula

4 8 15 5 2 1 38% 50.0

5 Acmar Singh (wk) ..2...6..2.1.1........ c Ganesh Swarnaa  b Madhu
Reddy

12 22 22 16 2 2 1 27% 54.5

6 Kumar Balakrishnan .. c Madhu Reddy  b Raj
Avadhanula

0 2 0 2 0.0

7 Shaffikul Sacroolar (c)
(wk)

......2...1.. c Prasad Sahasrabudhe  b
Madhu Reddy

3 13 14 11 1 1 15% 23.1

8 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid......411...1.1.111.......1 not out 12 27 37 18 8 1 33% 44.4

9 Danish Asif .....1 run out (Madhu Reddy) 1 6 8 5 1 17% 16.7

10 Joe Amad ..1.... st Sriram Ramesh  b Madhu
Reddy

1 7 4 6 1 14% 14.3

11 Clarence Modeste .......1........ not out 1 16 13 15 1 6% 6.2

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (9wd  2nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 65 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

6

Matthew Lamont

1.4

6

2

19

Kavi Virk

2.5

13

3

21

Majid Arab

3.2

2

4

36

Brandon
Rampersad

6.2

15

5

37

Kumar
Balakrishnan

6.6

1

6

42

Acmar Singh

9.4

5

7

44

Shaffikul
Sacroolar

11.2

2

8

52

Danish Asif

13.5

8

9

57

Joe Amad

15.4

5

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 7
1

3 1
2 4 12 3 3.00Raj

Avadhanula
R
W

WD
NB

10
1
1

4
1

9

1

1
3.5 26 2 2 7.43Satyapal Salla

R
W

WD
NB

2

1

1

1

1 2

2 4 11 3 1 2.75Ganesh
Swarnaa

R
W

WD
NB

1
5
1

2 1
1
1 4 1 9 3 1 2.25Madhu Reddy

R
W

WD
NB

1
1 1 1.00Prasad

Sahasrabudhe
R
W

WD
NB

2 1

2 2 5 2 2.50Prasanna
Ramaswamy

(c) R
W

WD
NB

1 1 1 1 1.00Jignesh Patel
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West Haven INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 1 Majid Arab . 1wd . 1 1 W . 

2 12 1 Shaffikul Sacroolar . 2 1 3 . 3 

3 23 1 Majid Arab 4 . 4 . . 3 

4 33 1 Shaffikul Sacroolar . 2 1 . 6 1 

5 39 1 Majid Arab . . 2 1 2 1 

6 46 1 Shaffikul Sacroolar 2 1 1 1 . 2 

7 57 1 Kavi Virk 1nb 1wd 1 4 . 1 1wd 2 . 

8 62 2 Danish Asif . 1 W 1 2 1 

9 71 2 Joe Amad . 2 1wd 1 1 . 4 

10 81 2 Danish Asif 1 . 4 1 3 1 

11 93 3 Joe Amad W 1wd . 1wd 1 4 1 4 

12 98 3 Acmar Singh . . . 1wd 2 2 . 

13 104 3 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid 2 1 1 2 . . 

14 116 3 Acmar Singh 1 1 2 2 2 4 

15 120 4 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid 1 1 1 1 W . 

16 129 4 Acmar Singh 2 2 2 . 1 2 

17 139 6 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid 4 3 1 W 1wd 1wd . W 

18 153 6 Danish Asif 2 2 1 1 6 2 

19 160 6 Shaffikul Sacroolar 1 1 . . 4 1 

20 165 7 Majid Arab W . 1 2 1 1 

Staten Island INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Raj Avadhanula . . 1 . . . 

2 12 1 Satyapal Salla 4 1 . W 1 1wd 4 

3 19 2 Raj Avadhanula 2 4 . 1 W . 

4 23 3 Satyapal Salla 2 W . . 2 . 

5 26 3 Raj Avadhanula . . 2 1 . . 

6 36 3 Satyapal Salla 1 6 . . 1wd 2 

7 37 5 Raj Avadhanula . W . 1 . W 

8 38 5 Satyapal Salla . 1 . . . . 

9 42 5 Ganesh Swarnaa . . . 1-1nb . . 2 

10 42 6 Madhu Reddy . . . W . . 

11 44 6 Ganesh Swarnaa . . . 1 1wd . . 

12 49 7 Madhu Reddy . W . . 4 1 

13 50 7 Ganesh Swarnaa 1 . . . . . 

14 52 8 Madhu Reddy . . . 1 1W . 

15 56 8 Ganesh Swarnaa . 1wd . 1 1 . 1wd . 

16 58 9 Madhu Reddy . 1 . W . 1wd . 

17 59 9 Prasad Sahasrabudhe1 . . . . . 

18 61 9 Prasanna 1 1 . . . . 

19 62 9 Jignesh Patel . . . 1wd . . . 

20 65 9 Prasanna . 1wd . 1wd . 1 . . 
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Gautam Anne West Haven 40 26 37 3 153.8 80.8% 1

2 Prasad Sahasrabudhe West Haven 39 30 44 3 1 130.0 63.3%

3 Rajesh Narayanan West Haven 30 24 28 2 125.0 66.7%

4 Jignesh Patel West Haven 14 6 5 1 233.3 100.0%

5 Prasanna Ramaswamy West Haven 13 12 17 1 108.3 66.7%

6 Ganesh Swarnaa West Haven 12 13 24 1 92.3 61.5% 1

7 Acmar Singh Staten Island 12 22 22 1 54.5 27.3%

8 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid Staten Island 12 27 37 1 44.4 33.3% 1

9 Kavi Virk Staten Island 10 7 11 2 142.9 57.1%

10 Majid Arab Staten Island 10 7 7 1 142.9 71.4%

11 Brandon Rampersad Staten Island 4 8 15 50.0 37.5%

12 Madhu Reddy West Haven 3 2 150.0 100.0% 1

13 Satyapal Salla West Haven 3 2 1 150.0 50.0%

14 Shaffikul Sacroolar Staten Island 3 13 14 23.1 15.4%

15 Shawn Upton West Haven 1 4 2 25.0 25.0%

16 Danish Asif Staten Island 1 6 8 16.7 16.7%

17 Joe Amad Staten Island 1 7 4 14.3 14.3%

18 Clarence Modeste Staten Island 1 16 13 6.2 6.2% 1

19 Matthew Lamont Staten Island 0 5 3

20 Kumar Balakrishnan Staten Island 0 2

21 Sriram Ramesh West Haven 0 2 1

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB ECON AVG SR

1 Madhu Reddy West Haven 3 9 4.0 1 25 1 2.25 3.00 8.33

2 Raj Avadhanula West Haven 3 12 4.0 24 3.00 4.00 8.00

3 "Zafir" Abdullah Sahid Staten Island 3 20 3.0 20 2 6.67 6.67 6.67

4 Satyapal Salla West Haven 2 26 3.5 25 2 6.78 13.00 12.50

5 Joe Amad Staten Island 1 21 2.0 15 3 10.50 21.00 15.00

6 Majid Arab Staten Island 1 25 4.0 25 1 6.25 25.00 25.00

7 Danish Asif Staten Island 1 29 3.0 18 9.67 29.00 18.00

8 Jignesh Patel West Haven 1 1.0 7 1 1.00

9 Prasad Sahasrabudhe West Haven 1 1.0 6 1.00

10 Prasanna Ramaswamy West Haven 5 2.0 14 2 2.50

11 Ganesh Swarnaa West Haven 11 4.0 28 3 2 2.75

12 Kavi Virk Staten Island 11 1.0 9 2 1 11.00

13 Acmar Singh Staten Island 26 3.0 19 1 8.67

14 Shaffikul Sacroolar Staten Island 33 4.0 24 8.25
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WEST HAVEN Batting (STATEN ISLAND Bowling)

STATEN ISLAND Batting (WEST HAVEN Bowling)
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Prasad Sahasrabudhe
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 30

0s 11
1s 10
2s 4
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s 1

SR 130.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 1
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

Shawn Upton
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 25.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Rajesh Narayanan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 30
Balls 24

0s 8
1s 6
2s 5
3s 2
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 125.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Gautam Anne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 40
Balls 26

0s 5
1s 9
2s 8
3s 1
4s 3
5s
6s

SR 153.8

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Prasanna Ramaswamy (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 13
Balls 12

0s 4
1s 5
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 108.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 5
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 2.5

Ganesh Swarnaa
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 13

0s 5
1s 6
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 92.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball 2

Econ. 2.8
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Satyapal Salla
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 2

0s 1
1s
2s
3s 1
4s
5s
6s

SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.5
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 7.4

Sriram Ramesh (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Jignesh Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 6

0s
1s 2
2s 3
3s
4s
5s
6s 1

SR 233.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 1
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

Madhu Reddy
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 2

0s
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 150.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden 1

Run 9
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 2.2

Raj Avadhanula
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls

0s
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 3.0
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Matthew Lamont
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 5

0s 5
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Kavi Virk
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 7

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s

SR 142.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.0
Maiden

Run 11
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 11.0

Majid Arab
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 7

0s 2
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 142.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 25
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 6.2

Brandon Rampersad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 8

0s 5
1s 2
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.

Acmar Singh (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 22

0s 16
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s 1

SR 54.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.7

Kumar Balakrishnan
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.
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Shaffikul Sacroolar (c) (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 13

0s 11
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 23.1

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 33
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 8.2

"Zafir" Abdullah Sahid
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 27

0s 18
1s 8
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s

SR 44.4

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 20
Wicket 3

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.7

Danish Asif
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 6

0s 5
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 16.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 9.7

Joe Amad
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 7

0s 6
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 14.3

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket 1

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

Clarence Modeste
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 16

0s 15
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s

SR 6.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over
Maiden

Run
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ.


